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S.NO CIVIL CODE 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

The following transfer/posting (Local changes) of the officers in the grade of Additional 
Commissioner/Joint Commissioner of Income Tax, is hereby ordered with immediate effect and until 
further orders: 

7 

08012 

08025 

10031 

11058 

12058 

13088 

F. No. A-22012/1/2023-Ad-VI (Part) 

14007 

NAME OF THE 

OFFICER 

(Shri/ Smt./Ms.) 

RAJESH MAHAJAN 

PRINCY SINGLA 

ASHISH SINHA 

Central Board of Direct Taxes) 

JACOB 

REUBEN MATHEW 

ASHWINS 

RINI HANDA 

Government of India 

Ministry of Finance 

Department of Revenue 

Office Order No. 33 of 2024 

ABHINAV AGRAWAL 

FROM 

PR. DGIT (HRD), DELHI 

PR. CCIT, DELHI 

PR. CCIT, DELHI 

PR. CCIT (NaFAC), 
DELHI 

DATABASE CELL, CBDT 

PR. CCIT, DELHI 

North Block, New Delhi -110 001 
Dated: 06.02.2024. 

PR. CCIT, DELHI 

TO 

PR. CCIT, DELHI 

PR. DGIT 

(TRAINING), 
DELHI 

DIRECTORATE OF 

SYSTEMS, DELHI 

PR. CCIT, DELHI 

PR. CCIT, DELHI 

FT&TR, CBDT 

CIT (INV), CBDT 

demal 

REMARKS 

Further posting to 
be done by 

Member (S&FS), 
CBDT 

To be posted as 

JCIT (OSD) in 
FT&TR, CBDT 

To be posted as 
JCIT (OSD) in 
Investigation 

division till AGT 
2024 or till further 

orders 
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S.NO 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

2. 

3. 

CIVIL CODE 

2. 

14035 

14042 

4. 

14068 

5 

14091 

14093 

14094 

14107 

14135 

Copy to: 

NAME OF THE 

OFFICER 

(Shri/ Smt./Ms.) 

VIJAY NETKE 

SUVASIS DAS 

SUDEEP DABAS 

FARIYA EJAZ 

P SAIKRISHNA 

SHREYANS GUPTA 

JYOTHIS KA 

1. Officer concerned. 

SUDHA KORIVI 

FROM 

PR. CCIT, MUMBAI 

PR. CCIT, DELHI 

PR. CCIT, DELHI 

PR. CCIT, KARNATAKA 

& GOA 

PS to Hon'ble FM/ MoS (Finance). 

PR. CCIT, DELHI 

PR. CCIT, DELHI 

Hindi version of this order will follow. 

PR. CCIT, KARNATAKA 

& GOA 

PR. CCIT, DELHI 

3. Pr. Chief Controller of Accounts, New Delhi. 

TO 

ADG (VIGILANCE), 
WEST ZONE, 

MUMBAI 

PR. DGIT (HRD), 
DELHI 

PR. CCIT (NaFAC), 
DELHI 

The compliance report of this order shall be forwarded by the Pr.CCIT (CCA) concerned to 

the Board and Data Base Cell, CBDT by 15.02.2024. Allthe relieving and joining should mandatorily 
be done by the officer concerned and approved by the concerned Pr. CCIT (CCA) on-line on 

www.irsoficersonline.gov.in. 

CPC, BENGALURU 

DIRECTORATE OF 

SYSTEMS, DELHI 

DIRECTORATE OF 

SYSTEMS, DELHI 

CPC, BENGALURU 

DGIT (L&R), DELHI 

REMARKS 

Further posting to 
be done by 

Member (S&FS), 

All Pr. Chief Commissioners of Income Tax / Pr. Director Generals of Income Tax. 

Zonal Accounts Oficer, CBDT, O/o Principal CCIT (CCA) concerned. 

CBDT 

Further posting to 
be done by 

Member (S&FS), 
CBDT 

(J. S. Malik) 

Deputy Secretary to the Government of India 
Tel. No. 23095474 
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6. PPS to Revenue Secretary/ Chairperson, CBDT/Members, CBDT/ AS (Revenue.), /JS(Admn). 
CBDT. 

7. Hindi Section for Hindi version. 
8. CIT (Media & TP) and official Spokesperson, CBDT, New Delhi. 
9. Data Base Cell, CBDT. 
10. Secretary General, IRS Association/Secretary General, ITGOAAI-India Income Tax SC&ST 

Employees' Welfare Association/Income Tax Employees Federation (ITEF). 
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