F. No. A-22012/1/2023-Ad-VI (Part) भारत सरकार **Government of India** वित्त मंत्रालय **Ministry of Finance** राजस्व विभाग **Department of Revenue** (केंद्रीय प्रत्यक्ष कर बोर्ड **Central Board of Direct Taxes**)

North Block, New Delhi -110 001

Dated: 06.02.2024.

Office Order No. 33 of 2024

The following transfer/posting (Local changes) of the officers in the grade of Additional Commissioner/Joint Commissioner of Income Tax, is hereby ordered with immediate effect and until further orders:

S.NO	CIVIL CODE	NAME OF THE OFFICER (Shri/ Smt./Ms.)	FROM	то	REMARKS
1	08012	RAJESH MAHAJAN	PR. DGIT (HRD), DELHI	PR. CCIT, DELHI	
2	08025	PRINCY SINGLA	PR. CCIT, DELHI	PR. DGIT (TRAINING), DELHI	
3	10031	ASHISH SINHA	PR. CCIT, DELHI	DIRECTORATE OF SYSTEMS, DELHI	Further posting to be done by Member (S&FS), CBDT
4	11058	REUBEN MATHEW JACOB	PR. CCIT (NaFAC), DELHI	PR. CCIT, DELHI	
5	12058	ASHWIN S	DATABASE CELL, CBDT	PR. CCIT, DELHI	
6	13088	RINI HANDA	PR. CCIT, DELHI	FT&TR, CBDT	To be posted as JCIT (OSD) in FT&TR, CBDT
7	14007	ABHINAV AGRAWAL	PR. CCIT, DELHI	CIT (INV), CBDT	To be posted as JCIT (OSD) in Investigation division till AGT 2024 or till further orders

dlmalk Page 1 of 3

S.NO	CIVIL CODE	NAME OF THE OFFICER (Shri/ Smt./Ms.)	FROM	то	REMARKS
8	14035	VIJAY NETKE	PR. CCIT, MUMBAI	ADG (VIGILANCE), WEST ZONE, MUMBAI	
9	14042	SUVASIS DAS	PR. CCIT, DELHI	PR. DGIT (HRD), DELHI	
10	14068	SUDEEP DABAS	PR. CCIT, DELHI	PR. CCIT (NaFAC), DELHI	
11	14091	FARIYA EJAZ	PR. CCIT, KARNATAKA & GOA	CPC, BENGALURU	
12	14093	P SAIKRISHNA	PR. CCIT, DELHI	DIRECTORATE OF SYSTEMS, DELHI	Further posting to be done by Member (S&FS), CBDT
13	14094	SHREYANS GUPTA	PR. CCIT, DELHI	DIRECTORATE OF SYSTEMS, DELHI	Further posting to be done by Member (S&FS), CBDT
14	14107	JYOTHIS K A	PR. CCIT, KARNATAKA & GOA	CPC, BENGALURU	
15	14135	SUDHA KORIVI	PR. CCIT, DELHI	DGIT (L&R), DELHI	

- 2. The compliance report of this order shall be forwarded by the Pr.CCIT (CCA) concerned to the Board and Data Base Cell, CBDT by 15.02.2024. All the relieving and joining should mandatorily be done by the officer concerned and approved by the concerned Pr. CCIT (CCA) on-line on www.irsofficersonline.gov.in.
- 3. Hindi version of this order will follow.

(J. S. Malik)

demalik

Deputy Secretary to the Government of India

Tel. No. 23095474

Copy to:

- 1. Officer concerned.
- 2. All Pr. Chief Commissioners of Income Tax / Pr. Director Generals of Income Tax.
- 3. Pr. Chief Controller of Accounts, New Delhi.
- 4. Zonal Accounts Officer, CBDT, O/o Principal CCIT (CCA) concerned.
- 5. PS to Hon'ble FM / MoS (Finance).

- 6. PPS to Revenue Secretary/ Chairperson, CBDT/Members, CBDT/ AS (Revenue.), /JS(Admn), CBDT.
- 7. Hindi Section for Hindi version.
- 8. CIT (Media & TP) and official Spokesperson, CBDT, New Delhi.
- 9. Data Base Cell, CBDT.
- 10. Secretary General, IRS Association/Secretary General, ITGOA/All-India Income Tax SC&ST Employees' Welfare Association/Income Tax Employees Federation (ITEF).